# OP \$40,00 115731

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 027096 Frame 0398. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address of the Assignee is 1-105, Kanda Jinbo-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation	05/19/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation	
Street Address:	1-105, Kanda Jinbo-cho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11573179	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (703)716-1180 **Phone**: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, PLC
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P31590

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Myers-Payne

Total Attachments: 3

source=P31590\_ChangeAdd#page1.tif source=P31590\_ChangeAdd#page2.tif source=P31590\_ChangeAdd#page3.tif

REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0911

PATENT

### CERTIFICATE OF PART OF THE ITEMS RECORDED IN THE REGISTER

1-105, Kanda Jinbo-cho, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation Legal entity identification No. 0100-01-017825

Corporate Name	Kabushiki Kaisha Sun Hope		
	Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation	Changed on October 9, 2002 Registered on October 10, 2002	
Principal Office	9-1, Kanda Mitoshiro-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Moved on February 24, 2003 Registered on February 26, 2003	
	1-105, Kanda Jinbo-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Mover on May 19, 2008 Registered on May 19, 2008	
Method of Public Notice	Omitted		
Date of incorporation	July 25, 1974		

### Translation omitted

This is to certify that the above are part of the unclosed items which are recorded in the Register.

December 9, 2010 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrat

Odagiri Toshio (Seal)

Reference No.

SU812721

\*Underlined portions have been deleted matters.

PATENT REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0912 東京都千代田区神田神保町一丁目105番地 旭化成ファーマ株式会社 会社法人等番号 030001-017825

取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 監查役設置会社区 監查役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 関する事項 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記》 会計監查人設置会 会計監查人設置会社 平成18年 6月29日登記 社に関する事項



されは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 1」と書面である。

平成22年12月 9日

東京法務局 登記官

小 田 切 敏



整理番号 ち465128

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0913

# 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区神田神保町一丁目105番地 旭化成ファーマ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-017825

四144人分开时7~)	1200 01 017623	
簡。号	株式会社サンホープ	
	旭化成ファーマ株式会社	平成14年10月 9泪変更
		平成14年10月10日登記
本》店	東京都千代田区神田美土代町9番地1	平成15年 2月24日移転
		平成15年 2月26日登記
		10.50.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
mari Maria	東京都千代田区神田神保町一丁目105番地	平成20年。5月19日移転
		平成20年 5月19日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。	平成21年 1月29日変更
	hittp://www.asahi-kase ii.eo.jp/asahi/jp/ir/a	
	filiates. html	
	ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によっ <u>え</u> 電好姿態による公告をすることができない場合	
	は、官報に掲載して行なう。	平成21年2月4日登記
	官報に掲載する方法とする。	平成21年5月29日変更
		平成21年 6月 9 旧登記
	Wilder A O As of H O F I'm	
会社成立の年月日	昭和49年7月25日	
発行可能株式総数	2.4万株	
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	
並びに種類及び数	1-2万株	平成 1 5年 1.0月 1.日登記
		170,13 + 1707, 174 9 107
資本金の額	<b>金多0 億円</b>	
		平成15年10月 1日登記
株式の譲渡制限に	当会社の株式の譲渡または取得については、株主	または取得者は株主総会の承
関する規定	認を受けなければならない。	
	平成18年 6月21日設定	平成18年 6月29日登記

整理番号 ち465128

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

PATENT 2

RECORDED: 11/28/2011 REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0914